NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the April Public Works & Transportation Committee meeting has been rescheduled and will be held on Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. in the Legislative Conference Room, Sixth Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, New York, to address the following:

- **#1** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE AND EXPENDITURE OF NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SECTION 5310 ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES FUNDS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2022-2027
- **#2** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH SHORTLINE TERMINAL AGENCY INC. FOR SPACE AT THE GREATER BINGHAMTON TRANSPORTATION CENTER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FOR 2022-2027
- **#3** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERMUNCIPAL COST SHARING AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF VESTAL FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
- #14 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- **#20** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR 2024-2025
- **#21** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MCFARLAND JOHNSON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FOR THE PERIOD 2024-2025
 - The committee will finalize the shortlist for the Division of Solid Waste Management Title V Air Permit Service Consultant services.
 - The committee will finalize the shortlist for the DPW Engineering Division Code Enforcement Services term contract.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that The County Administration committee meeting will begin at 4:05 PM on Thursday, April 11, 2024. The Finance committee meeting will begin at 4:10 PM on Thursday, April 11, 2024.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that members of the public may attend in person or observe via Zoom videoconferencing.

Zoom Meeting:	https://broome.zoom.us/j/89542414846
Meeting ID:	895 4241 4846
One tap mobile:	+16465588656

AARON M. MARTIN, CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE Dated: April 8, 2024

cc: Fax to News Media All Legislators Legislative Assistants J. Garnar, County Executive M. Ponticiello, Deputy County Executive C. Wagner, Deputy County Executive C. Sullivan, County Attorney J. St. Amour, Director of OMB B. Norris, Security R. Brown, DPW

file